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District  2012-

13)
IMR NMR U5MR MMR TFR CBR

Unmet 

need 

spacing

Unmet 

need for 

limiting

Total

Bulandshahar 68 48 89 222 3.4 26 11.1 9.1 20.2

Total 

Population 

(Census 

2011)

Sex 

ratio

Literac

y rate

No. of 

Gram 

Panchaya

t

No. of 

Revenu

e 

Village

N0. of 

VHSNC 

formed

CHC PHC SC PVT AWCs L1 L2 L3

Medical 

officers 

(MBBS)

Medical 

officers 

(Ayush)

SN in 

block
# ANMs

# 

AWW
# ASHAs

Trained 

in SBA

Traine

d in 

NSSK

Traine

d in 

PPIUC

D

1 Anoopshahr 179879 106 1 5 21

2 Arniya 155489 87 3 19

3 B.B.Nagar 106664 41 1 3 20

4 Bulandshahr 201602 78 12 29

5 Danpur 186090 76 5 24

6 Dibai 184712 85 1 6 26

7 Gulaothi 105690 0 0 0 48 0 1 4 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Janhgirabad 162403 78 1 3 22

9 Khurja 252512 104 7 25

10 Lakhaothi 118033 61 1 5 21

11 Pahasu 197701 91 1 5 24

12 Shikarpur 167443 91 1 2 22

13 Sikandrabad 287902 133 5 30

14 Siyana 108697 34 1 3 18

15 Uncha gaon 151200 72 1 2 24

2566017 0 0 0 1185 0 10 70 344 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Total 

Training

District  Bulandshahar - Profile at a Glance

Demographic Profile Infrastructure Delivery Points Human resource 

BlockS.no.



Block

% of 

Mother 

Registratio

n- HMIS

% of 

Mother 

Registratio

n- MCTS

% of 

Children 

Registration- 

HMIS

% of Children 

Registration- 

MCTS

% PW received 3 

ANCs against 

Estimated PW as 

per 2015-16

% PW delivered 

against Estimated 

PW as per 2015-

16

% children received 

full immunization 

against Estimated as 

per 2015-16

% HRP 

against PW 

registered in 

2016-17 

Bulandshahr 129.1 103.3 44.2 75.2 99.9 9.2 90.2 1.3

Anoopshahr 74.9 71.0 40.7 48.8 64.4 27.0 63.5 3.5

Arniya 29.1 65.4 8.1 49.0 63.5 0.8 51.5 2.7

B.B.Nagar 46.3 62.1 37.0 52.3 52.8 6.7 45.8 2.1

Danpur 55.9 69.8 23.1 57.8 63.6 5.9 61.6 3.4

Dibai 87.2 86.2 56.0 79.0 76.4 27.5 75.0 7.0

Gulaothi 56.5 84.2 33.7 71.4 65.9 13.2 50.3 5.5

Janhgirabad 56.8 83.0 37.8 62.9 64.1 2.8 59.0 7.1

Khurja 92.7 94.5 67.1 57.4 84.6 3.2 48.7 1.4

Lakhaothi 60.6 69.5 53.9 53.6 59.1 3.2 45.7 10.3

Pahasu 76.5 82.1 43.9 60.4 66.9 5.8 50.4 1.3

Shikarpur 69.6 69.1 38.2 54.9 57.1 0.4 47.9 1.3

Sikandrabad 82.1 97.0 49.7 70.5 86.2 1.1 65.8 1.6

Siyana 87.0 78.2 57.7 69.0 76.4 3.3 63.4 6.9

Uncha gaon 55.0 73.1 25.9 50.4 50.5 1.3 44.6 3.6

Grand Total 73.7 80.5 41.6 61.3 70.2 7.6 58.7 3.6

>100%

>80, <=100

>=50, <=80

<50

 - MCTS Status on crititical indicator as on 1st Apr 2017

Registration and Updation

Bulandshahar

51

71
78 75

84

68 70 70 71
78 79 81

44
39

46
52

62
54 54 55 58 60 60 61

0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90

Trend of Registration

% Mother Registration % Child Registration

94

76 70 67

0

20

40

60

80

100

ANCs 1 ANCs 2 ANCs 3 Full ANCs

% of Mother Services against PW estimated for 2015-16
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updation of Delivery is poor only 8% delivery showing in MCTS 
Some blocks of the district are showing low child registration so need to focus on them.
Some blocks and over all district showing more Mother and Child registration in MCTs compare to HMIS which is very 
suspected need to check the data 
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Block Total No. of Facilities Apr-16 May-16 Jun-16 Jul-16 Aug-16 Sep-16 Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 Jan-17 Feb-17 Mar-17

Bulandshahr 43 100 100 100 100 98 100 98 98 98 98 98 79

Anoopshahr 27 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Arniya 22 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 0 0 100

B.B.Nagar 24 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Danpur 29 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Dibai 33 100 100 100 100 100 100 97 100 82 97 97 100

Gulaothi 24 100 100 100 100 0 0 96 92 96 96 100 96

Janhgirabad 26 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100

Khurja 32 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Lakhaothi 27 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Pahasu 30 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Shikarpur 25 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Sikandrabad 35 100 100 100 100 97 103 103 103 103 103 100 103

Siyana 22 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Uncha gaon 27 100 100 100 100 89 100 89 89 89 89 89 89

Grand Total 426 100 100 100 100 93 95 92 88 92 99 94 94

Bulandshahar - Percent of facilities reported in HMIS by Month, FY 2016-17
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Buland Shahar At a Glance

 March (2016-17)

Ante Natal care (ANC) Delivery care

Child care and Immunization Fammily Planning

7027

38888

73035

73239

56229

42736

59708

82786

112379

0 20000 40000 60000 80000 100000 120000

 Pregnant women with Hypertension (BP>140/90) : New
cases

Number having Hb level<11 (tested cases)

Total number of pregnant women given 100 IFA tablets

TT2 or Booster

Number of pregnant women received 3 ANC check ups

Of which Number registered within first trimester

Total Pregnant Women registered in MCTS

Total number of pregnant women Registered for ANC

Estimated PW

30

12040

9500

12853

23329

38865

16086

27755

40608

103184

0 20000 40000 60000 80000 100000 120000

Number of mothers paid JSY incentive for Home deliveries

Number of newborns visited within 24 hours of Home
Delivery

Delivery conducted by Non SBA

Home delivery

JSY incentive paid to Mothers for institutional delivery

Women receiving post partum checkup within 48 hours

Number discharged under 48 hours of delivery

Institutional delivery

Total reported deliveries

Estimated delivery

73683

79468

24109

38916

79524

40584

4209

41358

422

44725

42490

102162

0 20000 40000 60000 80000 100000 120000

children 9 and 11 months fully immunized

Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Measles

Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Hep B 0

Infants 0 to 11 months old who received OPV 0

Infants 0 to 11 months old who received BCG

Newborns breast fed within 1 hour

Newborns having weight less than 2.5 kg

Newborns weighed at birth

Still birth

Total Children registered in MCTS

Total live birth reported

Estimated live birth

27016

70446

2246

57753

47519

472176
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Spacing Method Users  (IUCD&Oral Pills)

Potential Unmet need for Spacing  Method

Limiting Metod users (Male & Female sterilization)

Potential Unmet need for Limiting Method

Total Users using any FP method (Limiting & spacing)

Total unmet need for family planning



 ANC Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17 March March

Block

Propotiona

te 

estimated 

PW

Total 

number of 

pregnant 

women 

Registered 

for ANC

% of ANC 

registered 

to 

estimated 

Pregnancy

Of which 

Number 

registered 

within first 

trimester

% of ANC 

registered 

within 1st 

trimester

TT2 or 

Booster

% of ANC 

received 

TT2/Booster

Number of 

pregnant 

women 

received 3 

ANC check 

ups

% of ANC 

received 

3ANC 

checkups

Bulandshahr 10045 12966 129.1 4464 34.4 11129 110.8 7724 76.9

Anoopshahr 7848 5879 74.9 3444 58.6 5829 74.3 4391 56.0

Arniya 6721 1954 29.1 536 27.4 2047 30.5 951 14.1

B.B.Nagar 5853 2709 46.3 958 35.4 2493 42.6 1792 30.6

Danpur 8211 4590 55.9 2651 57.8 3976 48.4 2603 31.7

Dibai 8013 6990 87.2 4137 59.2 4928 61.5 5497 68.6

Gulaothi 6220 3512 56.5 1015 28.9 3070 49.4 2082 33.5

Janhgirabad 7136 4054 56.8 1998 49.3 3621 50.7 2742 38.4

Khurja 8467 7845 92.7 4160 53.0 7177 84.8 4917 58.1

Lakhaothi 6640 4023 60.6 2460 61.1 5467 82.3 3656 55.1

Pahasu 8588 6567 76.5 3364 51.2 4148 48.3 5097 59.3

Shikarpur 7422 5166 69.6 2988 57.8 7069 95.2 5111 68.9

Sikandrabad 9047 7424 82.1 5081 68.4 4150 45.9 4139 45.7

Siyana 5288 4598 87.0 2992 65.1 3701 70.0 2138 40.4

Uncha gaon 6879 3786 55.0 2311 61.0 442 6.4 317 4.6

Grand Total 112379 82786 73.7 42736 51.6 69247 61.6 53157 47.3

AHS (2012-13) 57.2 62.5 44.9

<50

Bulandshahar

                                       ANC Services, Trends, Distribution and Performance 
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Gaps in ANC Registration :

Total ANC Reg. of Dist is 74% reported over the period whereas as per AHS it was 57%, early registration is  52% ,  as per  AHS it is 63%. 

3 ANC is showing 47% of Dist whereas in AHS it is 45 seems as par reporting.

All registered PW do not recieve 3 ANC as reg trend is 74 but 3 ANC is 47%.



 - Delivery Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17 March
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Total 

number of 

Deliveries 

(Home+Inst

itution)

% 

delivery 

reported 

% of 

delivery 

missed in 

reporting 

% of 

institutio

nal 

deliveries 

among 

reported 

delivery 

% of 

institution

al 

deliveries 

among 

estimated  

delivery 

Of which 

Number 

discharge

d under 

48 hours 

of 

delivery

% of 

delivered 

women 

discharge

d within 

48 hours

JSY 

incentiv

e paid to 

Mothers

% of JSY 

incentive 

paid to 

mothers

Bulandshahr 9223 1182 2910 4092 44.4 55.6 71.1 31.6 7 0.2 961 33.0

Anoopshahr 7206 513 2405 2918 40.5 59.5 82.4 33.4 1866 77.6 1378 57.3

Arniya 6171 188 304 492 8.0 92.0 61.8 4.9 0 0.0 304 100.0

B.B.Nagar 5374 1121 846 1967 36.6 63.4 43.0 15.7 92 10.9 705 83.3

Danpur 7539 253 1501 1754 23.3 76.7 85.6 19.9 0 0.0 1501 100.0

Dibai 7358 1001 3125 4126 56.1 43.9 75.7 42.5 2331 74.6 2978 95.3

Gulaothi 5711 905 1005 1910 33.4 66.6 52.6 17.6 707 70.3 924 91.9

Janhgirabad 6552 165 2308 2473 37.7 62.3 93.3 35.2 1260 54.6 2303 99.8

Khurja 7774 727 2488 3215 41.4 58.6 77.4 32.0 100 4.0 4554 183.0

Lakhaothi 6097 1154 2133 3287 53.9 46.1 64.9 35.0 1187 55.6 1927 90.3

Pahasu 7886 568 2901 3469 44.0 56.0 83.6 36.8 2907 100.2 2813 97.0

Shikarpur 6815 985 1626 2611 38.3 61.7 62.3 23.9 1188 73.1 1621 99.7

Sikandrabad 8307 3253 821 4074 49.0 51.0 20.2 9.9 821 100.0 821 100.0

Siyana 4855 383 2221 2604 53.6 46.4 85.3 45.7 2434 109.6 539 24.3

Uncha gaon 6316 455 1143 1598 25.3 74.7 71.5 18.1 1185 103.7 0 0.0

Grand Total 103184 12853 27755 40608 39.4 60.6 68.3 26.9 16086 58.0 23329 84.1

AHS (2012-13) 53.8 45.2

>50
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0
<8

Bulandshahar

Discharged under 48 hours

                                               Delivery Services, trends, distribution and progress
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Trend of reported delivery to estimated deliveries (in number) 
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Gaps in Deliveries :-

Total delivery reported by Dist is 39% in over the period i.e. more than half of the Deliveries are missing  in reporting . 

Institutional Del against estimated dilevery is 27% whereas AHS shows 54% , Home diliveries are not reported adequately in HMIS reported only 12% to estimated

DWH Deliveries are included in Bulandshahar. Reporting of PVT is 0%, there is an opportunity gap  in pvt & Home del reporting.due to that Missing deliveries are showing high.

Discharge with in 48Hrs is 58% means that 42% of delivered women's are staying at facility after delivery  whereas AHS shows 91% of women are receiving PNC  within  48 at facility 

so data is not  same need to check.

JSY paid is showing 84% JSY.
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Block

Total 

number of 

pregnant 

women 

Registered 

for ANC

Number 

having Hb 

level<11 

(tested 

cases)

% of 

having 

Hb level 

<11 

Number 

having severe 

anaemia 

(Hb<7) 

treated at 

institution

% of severe 

(Hb <7) 

anemia 

treated rate 

at institution  

Pregnant 

women with 

Hypertension 

(BP>140/90) : 

New cases

% of PW with 

hypertension

Bulandshahr 12966 5340 53.2 69 0.5 602 6.0

Anoopshahr 5879 953 12.1 96 1.6 1042 13.3

Arniya 1954 974 14.5 0 0.0 0 0.0

B.B.Nagar 2709 643 11.0 7 0.3 167 2.9

Danpur 4590 2668 32.5 0 0.0 137 1.7

Dibai 6990 1389 17.3 23 0.3 349 4.4

Gulaothi 3512 1000 16.1 12 0.3 391 6.3

Janhgirabad 4054 2801 39.3 52 1.3 48 0.7

Khurja 7845 11658 137.7 0 0.0 213 2.5

Lakhaothi 4023 2445 36.8 82 2.0 2486 37.4

Pahasu 6567 950 11.1 159 2.4 426 5.0

Shikarpur 5166 3057 41.2 47 0.9 413 5.6

Sikandrabad 7424 851 9.4 0 0.0 561 6.2

Siyana 4598 1899 35.9 82 1.8 67 1.3

Uncha gaon 3786 2030 29.5 19 0.5 109 1.6

Grand total 82063 38658 34.4 648 0.8 7011 6.2

AHS (2012-13)

Bulandshahar  -High Risk Pregnancies Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17 March

                                                           High risk PW reporting trends, distribution and progress
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Percent of high risk pregnant woman reported by facility type

% of PW having Hb level <11

% of PW having severe anemia treated at institution
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Gaps in HRP :

PW having HB level<11 against estimated PW is 34%,  but Khurja has reported more than 100 % cases of Hb< 11, needs to verify. Most of the cases are checked and treated at DH and CHC 

level facility so these are showing very high.  

PW having HB level<7 is less than 1% of Dist., 4 Blocks of dist. are reported 0% over the period. Bulandshahar not reported adequately as it's consist DH.

Hypertension cases are 6%. some Block are reporting very low which are need to monitor services  or check availability and use of BP instrupents.



IV Antibiotics

IV 

Antihypertens

ive/ Magsulph 

Inj.

IV Oxytocics
Blood 

Transfusion
DH CHC PHC Others

1 Bulandshahr 2910 271 9.3 213 68 127 348 155 0 1 0 5.4

2 Anoopshahr 2405 3 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

3 Arniya 304 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

4 B.B.Nagar 846 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

5 Danpur 1501 476 31.7 434 0 403 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

6 Dibai 3125 71 2.3 1296 1 3002 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

7 Gulaothi 1005 6 0.6 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

8 Janhgirabad 2308 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

9 Khurja 2488 194 7.8 172 0 258 0 0 0 15 0 0.6

11 Lakhaothi 2133 75 3.5 75 75 75 71 0 0 0 0 0.0

12 Pahasu 2901 10 0.3 12 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

13 Shikarpur 1626 35 2.2 35 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

14 Sikandrabad 821 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

15 Siyana 2221 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

16 Uncha gaon 1143 0 0.0 160 0 320 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Grand Total 27737 1141 4.1 2403 150 4242 419 155 0 16 0 0.6

% of C-

Section 

performed 

% Preg.  with 

Compl. 

Attended at 

facilities 

Bulandshahar C-Section and Complication treated March (2016-17)

S. No. Block
Institutional 

Delivery 

Preg.  with 

Compl. 

Attended at 

facilities 

C- section conducted  Complications Treated with 

Complications cases are reported by Dist. is 4% to total Delivery, Danpur 32% and  6 Blocks shows 0% of complication to total delivery need to check, most of the Blocks are not  reported 
data over the period that's why the total complications are showing poor of Dist. these Blocks are  need to check data because most of the complications cases are identified and 
managed at CHC.
however, some of Blocks are  reported treatment of complications like IV oxytocics and IV antihypertensive not corresponding with  complication.
% C-Section reported 1%  other CHCs of Block are not performing C-Section. need to check data wherever C-Section has  Conducted.



Block
Total Live 

Births
Still Birth % of still birth

Number of 

Newborns 

weighed at 

birth

% of 

newborns 

weighed at 

birth

Number of 

Newborns 

having weight 

less than 2 

and half kg

% of 

newborns 

having < 

2.5 kg

Number 

of 

Newborn

s breast 

fed 

within 1 

hour

% of 

newborns 

breast fed 

within 1 

hour

Bulandshahr 4035 21 0.5 4014 99.5 1030 25.7 3751 93.0

Anoopshahr 2901 16 0.5 2864 98.7 603 21.1 2865 98.8

Arniya 492 0 0.0 476 96.7 15 3.2 476 96.7

B.B.Nagar 1968 4 0.2 1963 99.7 306 15.6 1963 99.7

Danpur 1725 32 1.8 1725 100.0 449 26.0 1421 82.4

Dibai 4082 55 1.3 4006 98.1 159 4.0 3758 92.1

Gulaothi 1903 4 0.2 1580 83.0 55 3.5 1341 70.5

Janhgirabad 2452 0 0.0 2406 98.1 103 4.3 2389 97.4

Khurja 5165 93 1.8 5240 101.5 152 2.9 5238 101.4

Lakhaothi 3254 40 1.2 3254 100.0 282 8.7 3218 98.9

Pahasu 3431 43 1.2 2970 86.6 717 24.1 3239 94.4

Shikarpur 2577 38 1.5 2576 100.0 25 1.0 2562 99.4

Sikandrabad 4091 2 0.0 4044 98.9 141 3.5 4076 99.6

Siyana 2776 45 1.6 2611 94.1 85 3.3 2670 96.2

Uncha gaon 1620 29 1.8 1611 99.4 87 5.4 1599 98.7

Grant Total 42472 422 1.0 41340 97.3 4209 10.2 40566 95.5

AHS (2012-13) 33.2 32.4 29.6

>80, <=100

>=50, <=80

<50

Bulandshahar  - Child Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17 March

Child care services trend (In Percent)

                                     Child care services trends, distribution and progress
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Child care services by facility type (In %)

% of newborns weighed at birth % of newborns breast fed within 1 hour

Gaps in Child care :
Still Birth against total Dilivery is reported 1% by Dist.  most of the Blocks are reported less than 1% of Stil Birth in over the pereod it's seems very less. weight at 
birth against  total deliver Birth is reported 97%  by Dist whereas AHS is only  33%  therefore  all of  the Block  are showi ng over reporting.
Newborn having <2.5Kg is only 10% of Dist but AHS shows 32% . All Blocks are showing under reporting. Block Pahasu reported 2 4% LBW Newborn which is 
needs to check.
all Blocks are reported below AHS are need to focus on this. % Newborn breast fed whithin 1 Hrs is 96% reported in HMIS by Dist but AHS shows  30%, all the 

Blocks reported near about 100% need to check.
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Block
Est. live 

birth

Total 

Live 

Births

Number of 

Infants 0 to 

11 months 

old who 

received 

BCG

% of Infants 

0 to 11 

months old 

who 

received BCG

Number of 

Infants 0 to 

11 months 

old who 

received 

OPV 0

% of 

Infants 0 to 

11 months 

old who 

received 

OPV 0

Number 

of Infants 

0 to 11 

months 

old who 

received 

Hepatitis-

B0

% of Infants 

0 to 11 

months old 

who 

received 

Hep B 0

Number 

of Infants 

0 to 11 

months 

old who 

received 

Measles

% of 

Infants 0 

to 11 

months 

old who 

received 

Measles

children 9 

and 11 

months 

fully 

immunize

d 

(BCG+DPT

123+OPV

1:Total

% of 

children 9 

and 11 

months 

fully 

immunized

Bulandshahr 9131 4035 12009 131.5 4019 44.0 2778 30.4 15704 172.0 13585 148.8

Anoopshahr 7135 2901 5402 75.7 2897 40.6 2051 28.7 4981 69.8 4824 67.6

Arniya 6110 492 1840 30.1 838 13.7 0 0.0 1369 22.4 1369 22.4

B.B.Nagar 5321 1968 2361 44.4 1611 30.3 845 15.9 2416 45.4 2414 45.4

Danpur 7464 1725 5713 76.5 1718 23.0 1472 19.7 5095 68.3 5094 68.2

Dibai 7285 4082 6078 83.4 2894 39.7 2010 27.6 5743 78.8 5728 78.6

Gulaothi 5654 1903 2941 52.0 1744 30.8 0 0.0 3028 53.6 2882 51.0

Janhgirabad 6488 2452 3500 53.9 2413 37.2 2154 33.2 3450 53.2 3465 53.4

Khurja 7697 5165 10011 130.1 4697 61.0 4317 56.1 7792 101.2 4893 63.6

Lakhaothi 6036 3254 4427 73.3 2754 45.6 1994 33.0 3747 62.1 3747 62.1

Pahasu 7808 3431 6172 79.1 3328 42.6 2228 28.5 5718 73.2 5716 73.2

Shikarpur 6747 2577 4492 66.6 2433 36.1 1465 21.7 4291 63.6 4281 63.4

Sikandrabad 8225 4091 6238 75.8 3978 48.4 679 8.3 7054 85.8 7090 86.2

Siyana 4807 2776 4663 97.0 2495 51.9 1930 40.1 4595 95.6 4544 94.5

Uncha gaon 6254 1620 3280 52.4 1088 17.4 186 3.0 3780 60.4 3578 57.2

Grand total 102162 42472 79127 77.5 38907 38.1 24109 23.6 78763 77.1 73210 71.7

AHS 71.4 57.8

Bulandshahar  - Immunisation Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17 March

>100%

>80, <=100

>=50, <=80
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                                                                                           Child Immunization trends, Distribution and progress
% Child received Birth dose
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Gaps in Immunization :

% of BCG is Reported to estimated is 78% , most of the BCG are reported by SC level facilities it's as per protocol . HB0 dose are reported only 24% against 

estimated facility wise distribution of HB0 shows that most of HB dose are reported from  CHC &  PHC  level facilities which is as per protocol becacuse HB0 

dose should be given by facility before 24 hrs of del.  Inst. delivery of dist  is 27% but HB 0 23% it's seems  service not given to all NB. although 4% of 

Newborns are left out.

4% HB0 reported by SC level facility which is good if service is available. Measles doses are reported 77% to estimated by Dist. AHS is 71 so needs to check 

for reporting gap and data. Full immunization is 71% AHS shows  58% .
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                                                                                                                                 Family planning trends Distribution and progress

Block

Potential 

unmet 

need for 

limiting 

method
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% achivement 

for limiting 

method

Potential 

unmet 

need for 

spacing 

method

new 

IUD 

Insertio

ns

Condom 

Users

Oral Pills 

Users

 % 

achiveme

nt for 

spacing 

method

Total 

need for 

family 

planning

% of Total 

family 

planning 

service 

provided

Bulandshahr 5162 11 203 4.15 6297 2385 2163 411 78.7 42204 12.3

Anoopshahr 4033 0 152 3.77 4920 2076 1347 440 78.5 32975 12.2

Arniya 3454 0 0 0.00 4213 586 959 209 41.6 28240 6.2

B.B.Nagar 3008 0 49 1.63 3669 1370 946 261 70.2 24593 10.7

Danpur 4220 0 0 0.00 5147 1541 1037 324 56.4 34499 8.4

Dibai 4118 0 303 7.36 5023 2267 864 193 66.2 33668 10.8

Gulaothi 3196 0 93 2.91 3899 952 704 167 46.8 26134 7.3

Janhgirabad 3667 10 165 4.77 4473 728 372 83 26.4 29984 4.5

Khurja 4351 0 605 13.90 5308 1802 1279 248 62.7 35575 11.1

Lakhaothi 3412 0 150 4.40 4162 1436 878 221 60.9 27899 9.6

Pahasu 4414 0 85 1.93 5384 1847 1287 333 64.4 36086 9.8

Shikarpur 3814 0 144 3.78 4653 1479 1052 303 60.9 31185 9.6

Sikandrabad 4649 0 0 0.00 5671 700 586 128 24.9 38013 3.7

Siyana 2717 14 261 10.12 3315 1336 365 575 68.7 22217 11.5

Uncha gaon 3535 0 0 0.00 4312 1351 1333 374 70.9 28904 10.6

Grand total 57753 35 2210 3.9 70446 21856 15173 4269 58.6 472176 9.2

AHS 9.1 11.1

<50

Bulandshahar  - Family Planning Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17 March
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Percent Distributions of new IUD insertions by facility 
type

Gaps in Family planning :

Achievement of FP (total) is 9% need to improve data  whereas Limiting method is only 4% and spacing is 59% (report of condom users and 

IUCD are very high, data needs to be checked),   5 Blocks are  not reported any limiting method so far it's need to focus. 

Male sterilization is only 35,
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S.No. Domain Indicator Numerator Denominator Page no.

1 MCTS % of mother registered in MCTS against estimated Total # Mother registered in MCTS Estimated Pregnancies 3

2 MCTS % Children registered against estimated Total # Children registered in MCTS Estimated live births 3

3 MCTS % High risk PW reported in MCTS
Sum of pregnant women having hb<7 and any other maternal 

complication
Total # Registered Mothers in current year 3

4 MCTS % of Mother received ANC 3 against estmated PW of 2015-16  Mother (LMP in 2015-16) received ANC 3 
Total # pregnant women estimated for 2015-

16
3

5 MCTS % of PW delivered against against estmated PW of 2015-16 Total # Pregnant women (LMP 2015-16) delivered 
Total # pregnant women estimated for 2015-

16)
3

6 MCTS
% of children received full immunization against children 

estimated for 2015-16.
Total #  children (DoB in 2015-16) received full immunization Total # Children estimated for 2015-16 3

7 ANC % of ANC registered to estimated Pregnancy Total # ANC Registered Estimated Pregnancy 4

8 ANC % of ANC registered within 1st trimester Total # ANC Registered within 1st trim Total # ANC Registered 4

9 ANC % of ANC received TT2/Booster Total # Pregnant women received  TT2/Booster Estimated Pregnancy 4

10 ANC % of ANC received 3ANC checkups Total # pregnant women received 3 ANC check ups Estimated Pregnancy 4

11 Delivery % delivery reported Total # Delivery reported Estimated Delivery 5

12 Delivery % of Unreported (Missing) Delivery Total # Deliviery not reported Estimated Delivery 5

13 Delivery % of institutional deliveries among estimated  delivery Total # Institutional Deliviery Estimated Delivery 5

14 Delivery % of delivered women discharged within 48 hours Total # Delivered women discharged within 48 hours Tota # Deliveries conducted at facility 5

15 Delivery % of JSY incentive paid to mothers Total # JSY Incentives paid to mothers Tota # Deliveries conducted at facility 5

16 HRP % of having Hb level <11 Number having Hb level<11 Estimated Pregnancy 6

17 HRP % of severe (Hb <7) anemia treated rate at institution  Total # Severe (Hb <7) anemia treated at institution  Total # ANC Registered 6

18 HRP % of PW with hypertension Total # Pregnant women with Hypertension (BP>140/90) Estimated Pregnancy 6

20 HRP
% Pregnant women having Obstetric complication attend at 

facility

Total # Pregnant women having Obstetric complication attend 

at facility

Total number of deliveries conducted at 

public facilities

21 Child Care % of Still birth Total # Still Birth Sum of Live birth & Still birth 7

22 Child Care % of newborns weighed at birth Number of Newborns weighed at birth Total # Live Births 7

23 Child Care % of newborns having weight < 2.5 kg Total # newborns having weight < 2.5 kg Total # Live Births Weighed 7

24 Child Care % of newborns breast fed within 1 hour Total # newborns breast fed within 1 hour Total # Live Births 7

25 Immunization % of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received BCG Total # Infants 0 to 11 months old who received BCG Total # Estimated Births 8

26 Immunization % of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received OPV 0 Total # Infants 0 to 11 months old who received OPV 0 Total # Estimated Births 8

27 Immunization % of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Hep B 0 Total # Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Hep B 0 Total # Estimated Births 8

28 Immunization % of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Measles Total # Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Measles Total # Estimated Births 8

29 Immunization % of children 9 and 11 months fully immunized Total # children 9 and 11 months fully immunized Total # Estimated Births 8

30 Family Planning % achivement for limiting method Total # Sterilization (Male & Female) Potential unmet need for limiting method 9

31 Family Planning  % achivement for spacing method Sum of  IUCD and oral Pill users Potential unmet need for spacing method 9

32 Family Planning % of Total family planning service provided Sum of Spacing and Limiting method's users
Potential unment need for FP Method 

(Limiting & Spacing & Est Condom users & 
9

List of Indicators covered in HMIS and MCTS



ANC Delivery Immunization

Estimated 

Pregnant 

Women

Estimated 

deliveries

Estimated Live 

Birth

Potential 

unmet 

need for 

limiting 

method 

Potential 

unmet 

need for 

spacing 

method 

Estimated 

Condom 

Users

Estimated 

Traditional 

Method 

Users

Total 

current 

need for FP 

# Yearly

Bulandshahr 345888 26.4 10045 9223 9131 5162 6297 7374 11912 42204

Anoopshahr 270249 26.4 7848 7206 7135 4033 4920 5762 9307 32975

Arniya 231443 26.4 6721 6171 6110 3454 4213 4934 7971 28240

B.B.Nagar 201555 26.4 5853 5374 5321 3008 3669 4297 6942 24593

Danpur 282742 26.4 8211 7539 7464 4220 5147 6028 9738 34499

Dibai 275934 26.4 8013 7358 7285 4118 5023 5883 9503 33668

Gulaothi 214184 26.4 6220 5711 5654 3196 3899 4566 7377 26134

Janhgirabad 245740 26.4 7136 6552 6488 3667 4473 5239 8463 29984

Khurja 291559 26.4 8467 7774 7697 4351 5308 6216 10041 35575

Lakhaothi 228652 26.4 6640 6097 6036 3412 4162 4875 7875 27899

Pahasu 295746 26.4 8588 7886 7808 4414 5384 6305 10185 36086

Shikarpur 255578 26.4 7422 6815 6747 3814 4653 5449 8802 31185

Sikandrabad 311541 26.4 9047 8307 8225 4649 5671 6642 10729 38013

Siyana 182084 26.4 5288 4855 4807 2717 3315 3882 6271 22217

Uncha gaon 236889 26.4 6879 6316 6254 3535 4312 5050 8158 28904

Grand Total 3869783 26.4 112379 103184 102162 57753 70446 82504 133275 472176

District Buland Shahar Estimates of 2016-17

Block
Population

CBR

Family planning


